Appointment of Member of Island Council of Pukapuka revoked and Appointment made in lieu thereof.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General.

PURSUANT to section sixty-five of the Cook Islands Act, 1915, and to an Order in Council made on the twentieth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-six, His Excellency the Governor-General doth hereby appoint Rakuraku to be a member of the Island Council of Pukapuka during his pleasure as from the date hereof, in lieu of Toma, whose appointment is hereby revoked.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 28th day of February, 1934.

A. T. NGATA, Minister for the Cook Islands.

Appointments of present Members of Island Council of Atiu revoked and Appointments made in lieu thereof.

BLEDISLOE, Governor-General.

PURSUANT to section sixty-five of the Cook Islands Act, 1915, and to an Order in Council made thereunder on the twenty-first day of March, one thousand nine hundred and sixteen, establishing Island Councils in the Cook Islands and determining the constitution thereof, His Excellency the Governor-General doth hereby revoke the appointments of the present members of the Island Council of Atiu, and in lieu thereof doth hereby appoint

> Matenga, Arepunu, Kakepare, Ngapaku, and Tangata Mare

to be members of the said Island Council of Atiu, to hold office during his pleasure as from the date hereof.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, this 28th day of February, 1934.

A. T. NGATA, Minister for the Cook Islands.

Warrant appointing Qualified Persons to be Representatives of the Constituent District of Waipara County on the North Canterbury Electric-power Board. BLEDISLOE, Governor-General.	Members of Licensing Committees appointed. Department of Justice, Wellington, 7th March, 1934. H IS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint
IN pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred by section forty-nine of the Local Legislation Act, 1933, and by section seventeen of the Electric-power Boards Act, 1925, and of any other power in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, Charles, Baron Bledisloe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby appoint Herbert Edward Fincham, Esquire, and Alexander Cowie, Esquire, both of Hawarden, Farmers, to be the representatives on the North Canterbury Electric-power Board of the constituent district of portion of the County of Waipara.	John Logan Stout, Esquire, S.M., to be a member of the Licensing Committees for the Districts of Rangitikei and Oroua; William Harold Woodward, Esquire, S.M., to be a member of the Licensing Committee for the District of Waimarino, vice R. M. Watson, Esquire, S.M., on leave; Harold William Wilson, Esquire, to be a member of the Licensing Committee for the District of Raglan, vice J. A. D. Ritchie, Esquire, resigned; and
As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-	Gilbert Stanley Mitchell, Esquire,
General, this 3rd day of March, 1934.	to be a member of the Licensing Committee for the District
JOHN BITCHENER, Minister of Public Works.	of Kaipara.
(P.W. 26/1392.)	JOHN G. COBBE, Minister of Justice.
Trustee of Queenstown Racecourse appointed.	Inspector under the Noxious Weeds Act, 1928, appointed.—
Department of Lands and Survey,	(Notice No. Ag. 3172.)
Wellington, 1st March, 1934.	Department of Agriculture,
H IS Excellency the Governor-General has, in pursuance	Wellington, 6th March, 1934.
of section 6 of the Queenstown Racecourse Reserve	IS Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased
Act, 1879, been pleased to appoint	to appoint
William Arthur Anderson	William Walter Stanton
to be a trustee of the Queenstown Racecourse in the place	to be an Inspector under the Noxious Weeds Act, 1928, for
of Robert Murray Paterson, resigned.	the Kaitieke County, the appointment to date from the
JOHN G. COBBE, for Minister of Lands.	2nd day of March, 1934.
(L. and S. 54813.)	CHAS. E. MACMILLAN, Minister of Agriculture,